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TOWN OF RED CLIFF, COLORADO
RESOLUTION 14, SERIES 2025

A RESOLUTION SETTING REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR THE TOWN OF RED
CLIFF BOARD OF TRUSTEES, ESTABLISHING TOWN RECOGNIZED HOLIDAYS,
AND SETTING THE OFFICIAL LOCATION OF POSTINGS FOR THE YEAR OF 2025

WHEREAS, the Town of Red Cliff is governed by the laws of the State of Colorado; and

WHEREAS, regularly scheduled meeting days have historically been during the First and
Third weeks of each month; and

WHEREAS, the Planning & Zoning Commission will meet on the same dates as, and
immediately before, the Board of Trustees when there is an application to review; and

WHEREAS, the laws of the State of Colorado necessitate the establishment of places to
post public information for the good of the community: and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest for the functioning of the Town of Red CIiff to
designate holidays recognized by the Town of Red Cliff,

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR
THE TOWN OF RED CLIFF THAT;

1. Meetings will commence on the following dates at 7 PM in the Council Chambers at
the Town Hall, 400 Pine Street, Red CIliff, CO, unless otherwise designated by the
Mayor or Mayor Pro-tem.

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Tuesday, February 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Tuesday, April 15, 2025
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday, July 15, 2025
Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Tuesday, December 16, 2025

2. Meetings, and other information pertinent to the residents of the Town of Red CIiff,
shall be posted in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado at the following
locations: Front entrance of the Town of Red Cliff Town Hall; Town of Red CIiff
United States Post Office bulletin board; and the Town of Red CIiff website.



3. The recognized 2025 holidays for the Town of Red CIiff are:

Holiday:

Date Town Office is Closed:

New Year’s

Martin Luther King, Ir Day
President’s Day
Easter, Good Friday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth Day
Independence Day
Labor Day

Cabrini Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas

Wednesday, January 1

Monday, January 20

Monday, February 17

Friday, April 18

Monday, May 26

Thursday, June 19

Friday, July 4

Monday, September 1

Monday, October 13

Tuesday, November 11

Thursday, November 27& Friday, November 238
Thursday, December 24 & Friday, December 25

This Resolution passed by a vote of the Board of Trustees for the Town of Red CIiff.
INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 19" day of November, 2024.

Attest:

By: _/\A/
Duke Gerber, Mayor

W

lissa Matthews, Administrator/Clerk




